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Americans Don’t Like Kevin McCarthy, Kim Davis, Attacks on Planned Parenthood

Raleigh, N.C. — -Kevin McCarthy has made a horrible first impression on the American
public to the extent he has made an impression at all. 50% of voters say they have no
opinion about him one way or the other, but among those who do have one only 12% see
him favorably to 38% who have a negative opinion. That unpopularity cuts across party
lines- he's at 14/33 with Republicans, 12/36 with independents, and 11/43 with
Democrats.

“Kevin McCarthy’s made a terrible first impression nationally,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “Democrats don’t like him for admitting that
Republicans have politicized the Benghazi investigation, and that revelation may have
GOP voters wondering if he’s ready for prime time.”

Of course legislative leaders being unpopular is just par for the course. The departing
John Boehner has a 21/64 approval rating and that actually makes him popular compared
to Mitch McConnell who comes in at 14/64. McConnell's become so toxic to the
Republican base that he's actually a little bit more popular with Democrats (17/59) than
he is among voters in how own party (14/67).

One thing Congressional Republicans haven't helped themselves with recently is their
war on Planned Parenthood. By a 12 point margin, 49/37, voters say they have a higher
opinion of Planned Parenthood than the Republicans in Congress.

Congress on the whole has its requisite atrocious approval rating at 11/82. Despite the
Republican control though that doesn't have the electorate positioned to vote for massive
change- the generic Congressional ballot splits evenly with each party getting 43%.

Pope Francis wrapped up his American tour with a 63/16 favorability rating. Last week's
Kim Davis drama doesn't seem to have hurt him any with Democrats, as he gets a 75/8
rating from them. He is mostly popular with independents (60/21) and Republicans
(49/23) as well.

Kim Davis, on the other hand, is not popular with just about anyone. Only 14% of voters
nationally have a positive opinion of her to 35% with a negative one. It's not surprising
that she's at 11/46 with Democrats, but even among Republicans she is not well liked
with 16% rating her favorably to 23% with a negative view.
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The limited tolerance for Davis may speak to the country's belief that gay marriage just
hasn't proven to be a big deal. Only 26% of voters nationally claim that its being legal has
had a negative impact on their lives, compared to 74% who say it's either had a positive
impact or none at all. Even among Republican voters, 57% say gay marriage being legal
hasn't negatively affected them.

There continues to be an overwhelming bipartisan mandate from voters for background
checks on all gun purchases. Overall 88% of voters support them to only 8% who are
opposed. That includes 93/4 support from Democrats, 84/11 support from Republicans,
and 83/11 support from independents.

Citizens United continues to be incredibly unpopular with the American public. Only
19% of voters support the decision to 57% who are opposed to it, and that opposition cuts
across party lines with Republicans (24/46), Democrats (18/62), and especially
independents (13/63) in opposition. VVoters say by a 33 point margin that they would be
less likely to vote for a Senate candidate who supported the Supreme Court's decision in
the case.

Evidence continues to mount that the Affordable Care Act is just not a liability for
Democrats anymore. Nationally we find that 42% of voters support it to 40% who are
opposed. Those numbers are in line with what we've found in most swing states where
we've polled on it over the course of this year. It's a far cry from when we used to
consistently find voters opposed to it by a 10-15 point margin nationally and in key
states. One big reason for the change is that Democrats (73%) are more unified in their
support of it than Republicans (70%) are in their opposition to it.

Finally we polled on some sports issues. We asked who people wanted to in the World
Series but the numbers are already a little out of date with the Yankees' elimination last
night, and the Astros weren't included in the poll because it was unclear who would get
the other American League wild card spot when the poll went into the field. At any rate
15% of Americans are rooting for the Cubs to 11% who were rooting for the Yankees,
8% for the Dodgers, 7% for the Pirates, 6% each for the Royals and Cardinals, 5% for the
Mets, 4% for the Rangers, and 3% for the Blue Jays. There was a partisan divide on the
numbers with Democrats rooting for the Cubs over the Yankees 16/11, but Republicans
rooting for the Yankees over the Cubs 13/11.

Serena Williams is broadly popular with the American public, with 55% of voters saying
they have a positive opinion of her to 14% with a negative one. There's a large partisan
divide in her popularity with Democrats giving her a positive 70/8 rating, while
Republicans come in at just 39/20. Finally America is divided on the great Aaron
Rodgers/Tom Brady debate. 34% think Rodgers is better, 32% think Brady is better, and
34% just don't know.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,338 registered voters between October 1 and 4™. The margin
of error for the survey is +/-2.7%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

October 1-4, 2015

Survey of 1,338 registered voters

] Public Policy
Polling

National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Congress is doing?

APPIOVE ... 11%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 82%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mitch
McConnell is doing as Senate Majority Leader?

APPIOVE ...t 14%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 64%
NOE SUIE ... 22%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job John
Boehner is doing as Speaker of the House?

APPIOVE ... 21%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 64%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kevin McCarthy?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 12%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 50%

Generally speaking if there was an election for
Congress today, would you vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your
district?

DEMOCTAL .....ccvieeieiieeeece e, 43%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiiii s 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 14%

Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 88%

Oppose a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm .............

NOLSUIe ..o

Q7

Q8

Q9
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Has the legalization of gay marriage had a
positive or negative impact on your life, or has
it not had any impact at all?

Positive impact.........cccccceeeeeiiiiiiiieec e, 20%
Negative impact........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiien e, 26%
NO IMPACE At All ..o 54%

The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage t0 $15.00 per NOUT ............c.cocoovveverrnnnen. 4%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour........cccceeveeieeieneenne. 9%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage t0 $10.00 per hOUT .............cccoovuevevrnnen. 31%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hour.........ccoooeeveeieeieeeenne. 15%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether .........ccccceeviviiiiieee e, 9%
NOE SUE .ot 2%

As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor.......oooiiii e 42%
Somewhat favor..........cccocvieiicii i 20%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........evvveeieeiiiiiiiieeee e 13%
Strongly OPPOSE....ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 18%
NOLSUIE ..., 6%
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Q10 Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care

Act?
SUPPOIT ettt 42%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieiiiieeieieieeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeees 40%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q11 What do you have a higher opinion of: Planned
Parenthood or the Republicans in Congress?

Planned Parenthood .............ccccccvvviiiiiiinnnenns 49%
Republicans in Congress.........cccceeeeeviiveeeeen. 37%
NOL SUME ..o 14%

Q12 Do you believe that there is liquid water on
Mars, or not?

R = TSR PTORON 43%
NO et 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 40%

Q13 Do you think lowa and New Hampshire should
always get to host the first Presidential
primaries, or do you think different states
should get to be first in each Presidential

election?
lowa and New Hampshire should always get
to host the first Presidential primaries............. 15%
Different states should get to be first in each
Presidential election.............cccooociiiiniiiiieenn. 60%
NOLSUIE ..o 25%

October 1-4, 2015
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Q14 What do you think Donald Trump’s net worth is:
less than 100 million dollars, 101 million to 500
million dollars, 501 million dollars to a billion
dollars, 1 to 5 billion dollars, 6 to 10 billion
dollars, 11 to 20 billion dollars, 21 to 50 billion
dollars, or more than 50 billion dollars?

Less than $100 Million ............cccovevvrvrverrrennnn. 9%
$101 million to $500 MillioN...............cc.coeven.... 10%
$501 million to $1 billion...........cccorvevereerenan. 17%
$1 billion to $5 billioN............cccovevrerererernnn. 26%
$6 billion to $10 billion.............coevvrverererennn. 13%
$11 billion to $20 billion............cocveverererenan. 4%
$21 billion to $50 billioN............cccvveveeverrerenen. 1%
More than $50 billion............c..ccoevervrerrvnnnn. 3%

NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 18%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Pope Francis?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 63%
Unfavorable ...........oeuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 21%
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Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kim Davis?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 14%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 52%

Q17 In 2010 the Supreme Court decided a case
known as Citizens United that overturned some
campaign finance laws, allowing corporations
and individuals to spend unlimited amounts of
money to help political candidates win
elections. Do you support or oppose the

Citizens United decision?

SUPPOM .o 19%
OPPOSE .o S57%
NOE SUIE ..o 24%

Q18 If you knew that a candidate for the US Senate
supported the Supreme Court’s decision in
Citizens United would that make you more or
less likely to vote for them, or would it not make
a difference?

MOTe lKeIY....covieiieiieceee e 10%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveiiiiieiiiiee e 43%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cc.cccoo...... 35%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
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Q19 Given the choices of the Chicago Cubs,
Kansas City Royals, Los Angeles Dodgers,
New York Mets, New York Yankees, Pittsburgh
Pirates, St. Louis Cardinals, Texas Rangers,
and Toronto Blue Jays who would you most like
to see win the World Series in baseball this

year?
Chicago CuUbS .....cocoeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 15%
Kansas City RoyalS........c.cccoooiiiieiiieiiiiiieen. 6%
Los Angeles DOdgers..........oocvveeeeeeeeiiniieeeenen. 8%
New YOrk Mets.......ccvveiririiiniicc e 5%
New YOrk Yankees.........cccccoveeveeinneeeeninenennns 11%
Pittsburgh Pirates .........cccccoiiiiiiiiee. 7%
St. Louis Cardinals...........ccoeevvvvveirineeeiiieeens 6%
Texas RaNQers..........uuuuueiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininiiiens 4%
Toronto BlUE JAaYS .......cevviiviiiiiiaeieiiiieeeee e 3%
DON't CAre ....oeeeeeiiiieee e 35%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Serena Williams?

o) =101 < TSRO 55%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 14%
NOE SUI «. e een e 32%

Q21 Who do you think is a better Quarterback: Tom
Brady or Aaron Rodgers?

TOM Brady ....oooeeiiiiiieeeeeiieee e 32%
Aaron ROAQErS......cc.uuiiiiiaeieiiieee e 34%
NOE SUIE ... 34%

Q22 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeersseeen, 49%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 42%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........cc.vvveee 9%
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Q23 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 14%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 17%
Q24 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q25 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 42%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 34%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 24%
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Q26 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 9%
WHILE .o 73%
African AMEriCan.........ccocveeveivee e 12%
Other. ..o 6%

Q27 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuvieeiiieeieeeieses s 13%

B0 0 45 25%

AB 0 65 40%

Older than 65 .........ccccevvievieiiicciee e 22%
Q28 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|11% 14% 8% 3% Approve|14% 14% 15% 8%
Disapprove|82% 79% 86% 84% Disapprove|64% 61% 70% 52%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 13% Not sure|22% 25% 15% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Boehner Approval McCarthy Favorability
Approve|21% 19% 24% 16% Favorable|12% 10% 16% 8%
Disapprove|64% 63% 65% 66% Unfavorable| 38% 43% 34% 29%
Not sure|15% 18% 11% 18% Not sure|50% 48% 50% 62%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Generic Congress Background Checks
Vote Support/Oppose
Democrat|43% 81% 6% 14% Support a criminal | 88% 95% 81% 79%
. background check for
Republican|43% 8% 83% 44% everyone who wants
Not sure|14% 11% 11% 42% to buy a firearm
Oppose a criminal| 8% 3% 14% 12%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 9%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gay Marriage Impact Minimum Wage
Positive impact|20%  34% 7% 5% Increase Yes/No
L Most support|24% 44% 3% 14%
Negative impact|26% 11% 41% 35% increasing the federal
No impact at all[54%  55% 52% 59% minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|19% 24% 12% 21%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31% 25% 37% 34%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 4% 29% 15%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 1% 17% 13%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 3%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
EPA Power Plant Plan Affordable Care Act
Favor/Oppose Support/Oppose
Strongly favor|42% 69% 12% 35% Support|42% 7% 5% 22%
Somewhat favor | 20% 20% 21% 18% Oppose|40% 9% 76% 47%
Somewhat oppose|13% 2% 24% 19% Not sure|17% 14% 19% 31%
Strongly oppose|18% 2% 38% 14%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 14%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Higher Opinion: Water on Mars Yes/No
Planned Parenthood
0, 0, 0,
or GOP Congress Yes|43% 54% 30% 39%
Planned Parenthood [49%  82% 14% 29% No|17%  13% 20% 24%
Republicans in[37% 8%  75% 29% Notsure|40%  33%  50% 37%
Congress
Not sure| 14% 10% 11% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
IA and NH Host First Trump Net Worth
Primaries Yes/No Less than $100 million| 9%  12% 5% 9%
lowa and New | 15% 14% 18% 9% .
Hampshire should $101 million to $500( 10% 11% 10% 6%
always get to host the million
first Presidential $501 million to $1{17%  16% 19% 10%
primaries billion
Different states|60%  63% 58% 49% $1 billion to $5 billion|26%  28% 23% 25%
should get to be first . .
in each Presidential $6 billion to $10 billion [ 13% 7% 21% 15%
election $11 billion to $20| 4% 2% 6% 3%
Not sure|25% 23% 24% 42% billion
$21 billion to $50| 1% 1% 0% 2%
billion
More than $50 billion| 3% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure|18% 18% 15% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Pope Fre_1r_1cis Davis Favorability
Favorability Favorable[14% 8%  19% 17%
Favorable | 63% 7% 46% 56%
Unfavorable| 35% 47% 24% 20%
Unfavorable| 16% 8% 24% 27%
Not sure|52% 45% 57% 63%
Not sure|21% 14% 30% 17%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 1,338 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Citizens United Citizens United
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely
Support|19% 17% 23% 7% More likely | 10% 11% 10% 3%
Oppose|57% 66% 48% 51% Less likely|43% 53% 32% 36%
Not sure|24% 17% 29% 42% Wouldn't make a|35% 25% 48% 33%
difference
Not sure|12% 11% 10% 28%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
World Series Support Williams Favorability
Chicago Cubs|15% 19% 11% 12% Favorable|55% 74% 31% 52%
Kansas City Royals| 6% 5% 7% 2% Unfavorable| 14% 6% 23% 13%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 8% 9% 6% 5% Not sure|32% 20% 46% 34%
New York Mets| 5% 5% 6% 3%
New York Yankees|11% 11% 12% 5%
Pittsburgh Pirates| 7% 6% 8% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals| 6% 5% 8% 6%
Texas Rangers| 4% 3% 5% 10%
Toronto Blue Jays| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Don't care|35% 33% 35% 49%
2012 Vote ldeology
- Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Congress Approval
Brady/Rodgers Approve(11%  18% 11% 12% 8% 6%
Tom Brady 320% 33% 30% 33% Disapprove[82% 75% 84% 82% 84% 85%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 9%
Aaron Rodgers | 34% 34% 33% 39%
Not sure|34% 34% 37% 28%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
McConnell Approval Boehner Approval
Approve|14% 20% 14% 12% 15% 10% Approve|21% 27% 19% 22% 22% 13%
Disapprove|64% 59% 64% 61% 61% 76% Disapprove|64% 57% 62% 62% 65% 75%
Not sure|22%  20% 22% 27% 23% 14% Not sure|15%  16% 19% 16% 13% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
McCarthy Favorability Generic Congress
Favorable|12%  15% 9% 11% 13% 13% Vote
Democrat(43%  92% 76% 46% 12% 7%
Unfavorable|38%  48% 41% 36% 29% 41% ° ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Republican | 43% 5% 13% 30% 73% 88%
Not sure|50%  37% 50% 53% 58% 45% P ’ 5 ? ? ? ?
Not sure|14% 3% 10% 24% 15% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Checks Gay Marriage Impact
Support/Oppose Positive impact|20%  53% 31% 18% 6% 5%
Support acriminal |88%  93% 95% 90% 84% 76% o
background check for Negative impact|26% 2% 13% 19% 36% 57%
everyone who wants No impact at all [54%  45% 56% 63% 58% 38%
to buy afirearm
Oppose a criminal| 8% 5% 3% 7% 10% 17%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Minimum Wage EPA Power Plant Plan
Increase Yes/No Favor/Oppose
Most support|24%  58% 38% 22% 9% 7% Strongly favor|42%  77% 70% 46% 18% 10%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Somewhat favor|20%  18% 16% 25% 27% 10%
$15.00 per hour Somewhat oppose[13% 1% 6% 11% 23% 20%
Most support[19%  19% 30% 22% 15% 7% Strongly oppose|18% 1% 4% 9% 27% 53%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6%
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31%  18% 25% 37% 38% 27%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 15% 2% 2% 13% 28% 27%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 0% 2% 5% 9% 28%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Affordable Care Act Higher Opinion:
Support/Oppose Planned Parenthood
Support|42%  89% 79% 22% 12% 6% or GOP Congress
% 1% % % 16% %
Oppose| 40% 5% 13% 3206 67% 70% Planned Parenthood [49%  91% 80% 58% 6% 8%
i i 0, 0/ 0 0/ 0/ 0/
Not sure| 17% 7% 8% 26% 21% 16% Repukéllcans in[37% 3% 11% 22% 65% 83%
ongress
Not sure|14% 5% 9% 20% 18% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Water on Mars Yes/No IA_and _NH Host First
Yes|43%  63% 58% 43% 35% 21% Primaries Yes/No
lowa and New [15%  15% 12% 17% 13% 17%
No|17% 11% 14% 19% 14% 24% Hampshire should
Not sure|40%  26% 28% 38% 51% 55% always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries
Different states[60%  66% 63% 56% 63% 54%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election
Not sure|25%  19% 25% 27% 24% 29%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Trump Net Worth Pope Francis
Less than $100 million| 9%  18% 11% 8% 6% 5% Favorability
Favorable|63%  87% 80% 66% 54% 27%
$101 million to $500{10% 7% 12% 12% 9% 8% v ° ’ ° ? ? ?
million Unfavorable|16% 6% 5% 16% 16% 39%
$501 million to $1{17%  20% 15% 16% 17% 16% Not sure|21% 7% 14% 18% 30% 34%
billion
$1 billion to $5 billion|26%  23% 29% 30% 26% 15%
$6 billion to $10 billion|13% 4% 6% 11% 21% 23%
$11 billion to $20( 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6%
billion
$21 billion to $50( 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
billion
More than $50 billion| 3% 9% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure[18%  16% 17% 18% 15% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Davis Favorability Citizens United
Favorable|14%  13% 12% 6% 12% 31% Support/Oppose
Support[19%  33% 12% 13% 16% 28%
Unfavorable|35%  53% 51%  40% 18% 16% PP ° ° ° ° ° °
Oppose|57% 54% 75% 2% % 41%
Not sure|52%  33% 37% 54% 70% 53% ppose| 51 ? ° 62% 50% ’
Not sure(24%  13% 13% 25% 34% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Citizens United World Series Support
More/Less Likel
ely Chicago Cubs |15%  17% 15% 18% 15% 11%
More likely|10%  18% 11% 8% 7% 11% .
Kansas City Royals| 6% 2% 13% 3% 8% 5%
Less likely|43%  45% 55% 47% 38% 26%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Wouldn't make a|35% 27% 20% 33% 46% 48% " o o o
difference New York Mets| 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 2%
Not sure|[12%  10% 14% 13% 9% 15% New York Yankees|11%  12% 12% 11% 7% 14%
Pittsburgh Pirates| 7% 4% 5% 6% 11% 6%
St. Louis Cardinals| 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Texas Rangers| 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Toronto Blue Jays| 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Don't care|35%  40% 30% 33% 31% 43%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Williams Favorability Brady/Rodgers
Favorable[55%  77% 69% 57% 45% 24% Tom Brady|32%  38% 29% 36% 27% 26%
Unfavorable|14% 7% 10% 15% 11% 25% Aaron Rodgers|34%  29% 40% 31% 40% 29%
Not sure[32%  16% 21% 28% 44% 51% Not sure|34%  33% 30% 34% 33% 44%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|11% 11% 10% Approve|14% 11% 17%
Disapprove|82% 79% 85% Disapprove | 64% 59% 70%
Not sure| 7% 10% 4% Not sure|22% 30% 13%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Boehner Approval McCarthy Favorability
Approve|21% 21% 21% Favorable|12% 11% 14%
Disapprove|64% 59% 70% Unfavorable|38% 32% 44%
Not sure|15% 20% 9% Not sure|50% 57% 42%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Generic Congress
Vote
Democrat [ 43% 47% 39%
Republican|43% 40% 46%
Not sure|14% 12% 15%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 1,338 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal [ 88% 90% 85%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose acriminal| 8% 6% 11%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

24%

19%

31%

15%

9%

2%

27% 21%

19% 19%

31% 31%

14% 17%

7% 11%

3% 2%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gay Marriage Impact
Positive impact|20% 24% 16%
Negative impact|26% 26% 26%
No impact at all | 54% 50% 58%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|42% 47% 37%
Somewhat favor [ 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat oppose|13% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose|18% 14% 23%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3%

October 1-4, 2015
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Affordable Care Act Higher Opinion:
Support/Oppose Planned Parenthood
Support|42%  45%  40% or GOP Congress
9 53% 44%
Oppose | 40% 36%  45% Planned Parenthood | 49% (i ()
Republicans in|37% 35% 41%
Not sure|17% 19% 15% Congress
Not sure|14% 13% 15%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Water on Mars Yes/No IA and NH Host First
Yes |43% 41%  45% Primaries Yes/No
0 0 0 lowa and New | 15% 12% 18%
Nof17%  18% 16% Hampshire should
Not sure[40%  42% 39% always get to host the
first Presidential

primaries

Different states
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election

Not sure

60% 62% 58%

25% 26% 24%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Net Worth

Pope Francis
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

63% 64% 61%
16% 16% 16%
21% 20% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Citizens United
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

19% 15% 23%
57% 57% 57%
24% 29% 20%

Less than $100 million| 9% 10% 8%
$101 million to $500| 10% 13% 7%
million
$501 million to $1{17% 19% 15%
billion
$1 billion to $5 billion [ 26% 21% 31%
$6 billion to $10 billion|13% 8% 19%
$11 billion to $20| 4% 3% 4%
billion
$21 billion to $50| 1% 2% 0%
billion
More than $50 billion| 3% 3% 2%
Not sure|18% 22% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Davis Favorability
Favorable|14% 13% 14%
Unfavorable|35% 34% 36%
Not sure|52% 53% 50%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Citizens United
More/Less Likely
More likely | 10% 10% 10%
Less likely|43% 41% 45%
Wouldn't make a| 35% 33% 37%
difference
Not sure|12% 16% 8%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
World Series Support Williams Favorability

Chicago Cubs|15% 14% 17% Favorable|55% 58% 51%

Kansas City Royals| 6% 5% 7% Unfavorable|14% 12% 16%

Los Angeles Dodgers| 8% 9% 6% Not sure|32% 31% 33%
New York Mets| 5% 3% 8%
New York Yankees|11% 10% 12%
Pittsburgh Pirates| 7% 6% 8%
St. Louis Cardinals| 6% 6% 6%
Texas Rangers| 4% 4% 5%
Toronto Blue Jays| 3% 2% 5%
Don't care|35% 42% 27%

Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Brady/Rodgers Congress Approval
Tom Brady|32% 27% 37% Approve|11% 16% 7% 6%
Aaron Rodgers|34% 31% 38% Disapprove| 82% 77% 86% 87%
Not sure|34% 43% 25% Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
McConnell Approval Boehner Approval
Approve|14% 17% 14% 9% Approve|21% 20% 25% 18%
Disapprove|64% 59% 67% 68% Disapprove|64% 64% 62% 67%
Not sure|22% 24% 19% 23% Not sure| 15% 17% 13% 15%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,338 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
McCarthy Favorability Generic Congress
Favorable|12% 11% 14% 12% Vote
Democrat|43% 84% 6% 25%
Unfavorable|38% 43% 33% 36%
Republican|43% 8% 88% 41%
Not sure|50% 46% 53% 52%
Not sure|14% 8% 6% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Background Checks Gay Marriage Impact
Support/Oppose Positive impact | 20% 36% 8% 11%
Support a criminal | 88% 93% 84% 83% o
background check for Negative impact| 26% 12% 43% 26%
everyone who wants No impact at all| 54% 52% 49% 62%
to buy a firearm
Oppose a criminal| 8% 4% 11% 11%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 5%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 1,338 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Minimum Wage EPA Power Plant Plan
Increase Yes/No Favor/Oppose
Most support|24% 45% 5% 16% Strongly favor|42% 65% 18% 36%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Somewhat favor|20% 20% 20% 21%
$15.00 per hour Somewhat oppose|13% 3% 24% 15%
Most support(19% 22% 15% 19% Strongly oppose | 18% 5% 32% 22%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 6%
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31% 26% 33% 35%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 4% 27% 19%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 1% 18% 10%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 1%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Affordable Care Act Higher Opinion:
Support/Oppose Planned Parenthood
Support| 42% 73% 11% 33% or GOP Congress
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 40% 1% 70% 49% Planned Parenthood|49% 76% 18% 45%
Republicans in|37% 10% 74% 35%
Not sure|17% 16% 19% 18% Congress
Not sure|14% 14% 9% 21%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Water on Mars Yes/No IA and NH Host First
Yes|43% 53% 36% 36% Primaries Yes/No
lowa and New | 15% 14% 17% 14%
No (17% 15% 20% 15% Hampshire should
Not sure|40% 32% 45% 49% always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries
Different states [ 60% 62% 61% 54%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election
Not sure|25% 24% 22% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Trump Net Worth Pope Francis
Less than $100 million| 9% 13% 5% 8% Favorability
Favorable|63% 75% 49% 60%
$101 million to $500| 10% 10% 9% 10% 0 ° ° ’
million Unfavorable | 16% 8% 23% 21%
$501 million to $1|17% 18% 16% 15% Not sure|21% 16% 28% 20%
billion
$1 billion to $5 billion|26% 27% 23% 27%
$6 billion to $10 billion|13% 6% 22% 14%
$11 billion to $20( 4% 2% 6% 4%
billion
$21 billion to $50( 1% 1% 1% 1%
billion
More than $50 billion| 3% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure|18% 19% 16% 19%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. a
survey of 1,338 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 B
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Davis Favorability Citizens United
Favorable|14% 11% 16% 16% Support/Oppose
Support|19% 18% 24% 13%
Unfavorable|35% 46% 23% 32% PP ° ° ° °
Oppose|57% 62% 46% 63%
Not sure|52% 44% 61% 52%
Not sure|24% 20% 29% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Citizens Unit_ed World Series Support
More/Less Likely Chicago Cubs | 15% 16% 11% 20%
More likely| 10% 14% 9% 6% ,
Kansas City Royals| 6% 4% 6% 9%
Less likely|43% 49% 33% 46%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 8% 9% 9% 4%
Wouldn't make a|35% 25% 48% 36%
difference New York Mets| 5% 6% 3% 7%
Not sure|12% 13% 11% 13% New York Yankees|11% 11% 13% 8%
Pittsburgh Pirates| 7% 7% 8% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals| 6% 5% 8% 5%
Texas Rangers| 4% 3% 6% 5%
Toronto Blue Jays| 3% 3% 2% 5%
Don't care|35% 35% 35% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Williams Favorability Brady/Rodgers
Favorable | 55% 70% 39% 50% Tom Brady|32% 35% 31% 27%
Unfavorable| 14% 8% 20% 15% Aaron Rodgers|34% 32% 32% 39%
Not sure|32% 23% 41% 35% Not sure|34% 33% 37% 34%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 1,338 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|11% 22% 7% 23% 5% Approve|14% 24% 13% 11% 12%
Disapprove|82% 69% 86% 70% 85% Disapprove|64% 52% 67% 54% 72%
Not sure| 7% % 7% % 9% Not sure|22% 25% 20% 35% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Boehner Approval McCarthy Favorability
Approve|21% 25% 22% 13% 23% Favorable|12% 21% 12% 8% 16%
Disapprove|64% 53% 65% 65% 64% Unfavorable|38% 42% 37% 38% 42%
Not sure| 15% 21% 13% 22% 13% Not sure|50% 37% 52% 53% 42%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Generic Congress Background Checks
Vote Support/Oppose
Democrat|43% 65% 34% 81% 51% Support a criminal | 88% 90% 87% 98% 74%
) background check for
0,
Republican [ 43% 29% 53% 3% 28% everyone who wants
Not sure|14% 6% 14% 16% 21% to buy afirearm
Oppose a criminal| 8% 8% 9% 2% 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 1% 7%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,338 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Gay Marriage Impact Minimum Wage
Positive impact | 20% 37% 19% 21% 13% Increase Yes/No
Lo Most support|24% 35% 16% 60% 32%
Negative impact|26% 19% 28% 18% 31% increasing the federal
No impact at all | 54% 44% 54% 61% 56% minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|19% 20% 18% 17% 26%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31% 23% 34% 23% 23%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 15% 7% 19% - 16%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 9% 11% - 3%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 6% 3% - 1%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
EPA Power Plant Plan Affordable Care Act
Favor/Oppose Support/Oppose
Strongly favor [42% 52% 37% 62% 59% Support|42% 59% 35% 71% 49%
Somewhat favor|20% 24% 21% 18% 9% Oppose|40% 22% 48% 11% 36%
Somewhat oppose|13% 4% 16% 2% 7% Not sure|17% 19% 17% 19% 15%
Strongly oppose|18% 18% 21% - 22%
Not sure| 6% 2% 5% 19% 3%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Higher Opinion: Water on Mars Yes/No
Planned Parenthood
or GOP Congress Yes|43% 55% 42% 40% 43%
Planned Parenthood | 49% 67% 43% 67% 52% No|17% 8% 17% 23%  21%
Republicans in|37% 26% 45% % 27% Not sure|40% 38%  42% 37%  36%
Congress
Not sure| 14% 7% 12% 26% 20%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
IA and NH Host First Trump Net Worth
Primaries Yes/No Less than $100 million| 9%  15% 8% 8% 12%
lowa and New | 15% 27% 15% 9% 8% .
Hampshire should $101 million to $500 10% 11% 10% 10% 6%
always get to host the million
first Presidential $501 million to $1|17% 12% 18% 14% 22%
primaries billion
Different states | 60% 53%  60% 64% 63% $1 billion to $5 billion | 26% 21% 27% 27% 17%
should get to be first . .
in each Presidential $6 billion to $10 billion|13% 12% 15% 5% 12%
election $11 billion to $20| 4% 4% 4% - 3%
Not sure|25% 20% 25% 26% 29% billion
$21 billion to $50( 1% 1% 1% 3% -
billion
More than $50 billion| 3% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Not sure| 18% 18% 16% 29% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Pope Frz?\r)cis Davis Favorability
Favorability Favorable|14%  16% 13% 16% 13%
Favorable | 63% 68% 61% 68% 62%
Unfavorable|35% 38% 34% 34% 45%
Unfavorable|16% 15% 18% 9% 10%
Not sure|52% 46% 53% 50% 42%
Not sure|21% 17% 21% 24% 28%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Citizens United Citizens United
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely
Support|19% 35% 18% 15% 16% More likely [ 10% 18% 9% 13% 3%
Oppose|57% 47% 58% 51% 68% Less likely|43% 41% 43% 33% 55%
Not sure|24% 18% 24% 34% 16% Wouldn't make a| 35% 26% 38% 25% 34%
difference
Not sure|12% 15% 9% 30% 7%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
World Series Support Williams Favorability
Chicago Cubs|15% 16% 16% 13% 11% Favorable|55% 75% 46% 88% 57%
Kansas City Royals| 6% - 6% 4% 10% Unfavorable| 14% 16% 15% 4% 8%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% Not sure|32% 9% 39% 8% 35%
New York Mets| 5% 1% 6% 2% 14%
New York Yankees|11% 15% 11% 10% 11%
Pittsburgh Pirates| 7% 7% 6% 12% 6%
St. Louis Cardinals| 6% 6% 7% 5% -
Texas Rangers| 4% 12% 4% 2% -
Toronto Blue Jays| 3% - 4% 1% 4%
Don't care|35% 36% 33% 43% 36%
Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Brady/Rodgers Congress Approval
Tom Brady|32% 41% 31% 39% 15% Approve|11% 22% 15% 7% 5%
Aaron Rodgers|34% 27% 35% 26% 46% Disapprove|82% 60% 77% 88% 90%
Not sure|34% 31% 34% 35% 40% Not sure| 79 18% 8% 5% 5%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
McConnell Approval Boehner Approval
Approve|14% 19% 16% 10% 15% Approve|21% 26% 18% 19% 25%
Disapprove|64% 40% 59% 73% 67% Disapprove|64% 44% 64% 70% 64%
Not sure|22% 40% 25% 16% 18% Not sure|15% 30% 17% 11% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
McCarthy Favorability Generic Congress
Favorable|12% 17% 12% 10%  13% Vote
Democrat|43% 66% 42% 39% 40%
Unfavorable|38% 30% 37% 41% 37%
Republican{43% 16% 41% 48% 50%
Notsure|50% 52% 51% 49%  50% P o IO AR e °
Notsure[14% 18% 17% 13%  10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Background Checks Gay Marriage Impact
Support/Oppose Positive impact|20% 39% 26% 13%  16%
Support acriminal|88% 86% 89% 87% 89% o
background check for Negative impact|26% 13% 22% 31% 29%
everyone who wants No impact at all|54% 49% 52% 56%  55%
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal| 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 5% 3%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,338 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Minimum Wage EPA Power Plant Plan
Increase Yes/No Favor/Oppose
Most support|24% 48% 24% 19% 19% Strongly favor[42% 48% 34% 45% 43%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Somewhat favor[20% 23% 27% 17% 17%
$15.00 per hour Somewhat oppose|13% 9% 12% 14%  14%
Most support|19% 13% 17% 19%  24% Strongly oppose|18% 10% 19% 20%  20%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Not sure| 6% 10% 8% 3% 6%
$12.00 per hour
Most support{31% 14% 31% 35% 33%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|15% 13% 19% 15% 12%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 9% 8% 7% 10% 10%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Affordable Care Act Higher Opinion:
Support/Oppose Planned Parenthood
Support|42% 58% 44% 39%  38% or GOP Congress
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|40% 22% 41% 47% 38% Planned Parenthood [49% 73% 51% 44% 41%
Republicans in|37% 18% 32% 43% 44%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure[17% 19% 15% 14% 25% Congress
Not sure(14% 9% 17% 13% 15%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Water on Mars Yes/No
Yes|43% 55% 43% 42% 38%
No|17% 18% 18% 17% 14%
Not sure|[40% 27% 39% 41% 48%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Net Worth
Less than $100 million| 9% 15% 5% 9% 10%
$101 million to $500( 10% 7% 6% 11% 13%
million
$501 millionto $1|17% 18% 24% 15% 11%
billion
$1 billion to $5 billion[26% 22% 26% 27% 25%
$6 billion to $10 billion | 13% 5% 7% 18% 17%
$11 billion to $20| 4% 1% 3% 5% 4%
billion
$21 billion to $50| 1% - 3% 1% 1%
billion
More than $50 billion| 3% 2% 6% 1% 2%
Not sure|[18% 30% 20% 13% 18%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No
lowaand New |15% 17% 19% 14% 11%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries
Different states[60% 46% 60% 65% 58%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election
Not sure|[25% 37% 20% 21% 30%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Pope Francis
Favorability
Favorable[63% 69% 60% 63% 61%
Unfavorable|16% 16% 19% 15% 16%
Not sure{21% 14% 21% 22% 23%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Davis Favorability
Favorable|14% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Unfavorable[35% 53% 31% 35% 28%
Not sure|[52% 34% 55% 51% 59%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Citizens United
More/Less Likely
More likely[10% 17% 12% 7% 8%
Less likely[43% 31% 38% 48% 46%
Wouldn't make a[35% 32% 36% 36% 34%
difference
Not sure{12% 20% 14% 9% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Williams Favorability
Favorable|55% 76% 55% 51% 45%
Unfavorable|14% 7% 16% 15% 13%
Not sure[32% 17% 29% 34% 41%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Citizens United
Support/Oppose
Support[19% 37% 19% 17% 11%
Oppose|57% 44% 51% 63% 62%
Not sure{24% 19% 30% 21% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
World Series Support
Chicago Cubs|15% 14% 12% 19% 14%
Kansas City Royals| 6% 4% 9% 4% 5%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 8% 13% 6% 6% 8%
New York Mets| 5% 5% 8% 4% 5%
New York Yankees|11% 13% 11% 11% 9%
Pittsburgh Pirates| 7% 3% 7% % 6%
St. Louis Cardinals| 6% % 5% % 6%
Texas Rangers| 4% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Toronto Blue Jays| 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Don't care|35% 38% 34% 32% 38%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Brady/Rodgers
Tom Brady|32% 37% 31% 29% 33%
Aaron Rodgers|34% 35% 32% 37% 30%
Not sure[34% 28% 36% 34% 37%
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Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
McConnell Approval
Approve|14% 12% 22%
Disapprove|64%  72% 32%
Not sure|[22%  16% 46%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
McCarthy Favorability
Favorable[12% 11% 19%

Unfavorable

38%

41% 23%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Congress Approval
Approve|11% 7% 24%
Disapprove|82%  88% 59%
Not sure| 7% 5% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Boehner Approval
Approve|21% 20% 23%
Disapprove|64%  70% 40%
Not sure[15%  10% 37%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Generic Congress
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

43%
43%
14%

39% 61%
49% 19%
12% 20%

Not sure[50%  48% 59%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure

88%

8%

4%

87% 91%

9% 5%

4% 4%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Gay Marriage Impact Minimum Wage
Positive impact|20%  16% 40% Increase Yes/No
. 0 o o Most support|24%  20% 43%

Negative impact|26%  29% 11% increasing the federal

No impact at all|54% 55%  49% minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|19%  19% 18%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|31%  33% 21%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping|15%  17% 9%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support| 9% 10% 3%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 6%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
EPA Power Plant Plan Affordable Care Act
Favor/Oppose Support/Oppose
Strongly favor|[42%  41% 48% Support|42%  39% 58%
Somewhat favor[20%  19% 28% Oppose|40% 44% 27%
Somewhat oppose|13%  15% 5% Not sure[17%  18% 15%
Strongly oppose|18%  21% 6%
Not sure| 6% 4% 14%
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Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Higher Opinion:
Planned Parenthood
or GOP Congress
Planned Parenthood|49%  43% 71%
Republicans in|37%  44% 11%
Congress
Not sure|14% 13% 18%
Mode
Base |[Phone]|Internet
IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No
lowa and New|15%  15% 17%

Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states
should get to be first
in each Presidential

60%

62% 52%

election
Not sure|[25%  24% 31%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Pope Francis
Favorability
Favorable|63%  60% 71%
Unfavorable|[16%  17% 15%
Not sure|[21%  23% 15%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Water on Mars Yes/No
Yes|43%  38% 61%
No[17% 19% 10%
Not sure[40%  43% 30%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Trump Net Worth
Less than $100 million| 9% 9% 9%
$101 million to $500(10% 11% 5%
million
$501 million to $117%  17% 17%
billion
$1 billion to $5 billion|26%  27% 22%
$6 billion to $10 billion|13%  16% 5%
$11 billion to $20| 4% 4% 1%
billion
$21 billion to $50| 1% 1% 1%
billion
More than $50 billion| 3% 2% 7%
Not sure[18%  14% 33%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Davis Favorability
Favorable|14%  14% 13%
Unfavorable|35%  31% 49%
Not sure[52%  55% 37%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Citizens United Citizens United
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely
Support|(19%  13% 38% More likely | 10% 8% 19%
Oppose|57% 63% 37% Less likely|43%  48% 25%
Not sure|[24%  24% 26% Wouldn't make a[35%  36% 32%
difference
Not sure|12% 8% 25%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
World Series Support Williams Favorability

Chicago Cubs|15% 16% 15% Favorable|55%  49% 69%

Kansas City Royals| 6% 6% 5% Unfavorable|14%  15% 10%

Los Angeles Dodgers| 8% 8% 7% Not sure[32%  36% 20%
New York Mets| 5% 5% 6%
New York Yankees|11%  10% 13%
Pittsburgh Pirates| 7% 8% 2%
St. Louis Cardinals| 6% 7% 4%
Texas Rangers| 4% 4% 5%
Toronto Blue Jays| 3% 3% 3%
Don't care|35%  33% 41%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Brady/Rodgers
Tom Brady|32%  30% 37%

Aaron Rodgers|34%  34% 32%

Not sure|34%  36% 31%
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